

## Madison County Chamber of Commerce

224 SW Range Ave. Madison, FL • 32340 Office 850-973-2788

Website: www.madisonfl.org • Email: chamber@madisonfl.org

The Madison County Chamber of Commerce invites you to become a member of our family. We are here for you! Helping your business succeed! That is our mission! We want to make not only your business strive and prosper but to make all of Madison County strive and prosper together!

As a Madison Chamber of Commerce member, you will be entitled to:

- The Madison County Chamber of Commerce website listing: where you will be listed as a
  member and you have FREE links and information on your business. Keep us up-to-date on any
  changes with your business so that we can keep your listing up to date! Visit our website at
  <a href="http://madisonfl.org">http://madisonfl.org</a>
- FREE referral services for members. When we get telephone calls asking for business names and numbers, a referral, we always give our members' names and numbers!
- Free Member Spotlight articles and/or advertisements through our weekly Chamber Newsletter, every Monday morning, to nearly 1,200 members of our community.
- Posts on our Facebook pages;"Madison County (FL) Chamber of Commerce & Tourism" and the group "I Love Madison County Florida" with over 5,000 followers each to reach more people in the community.
- Monthly Business After Hours: held on the third Tuesday of every month come join in these monthly events in order to socialize and network with other Madison County businesses or sign up to be one of the monthly hosts. People do business with people they know!
- Quarterly Lunch & Learn
- Grand Openings, Ground Breakings, Ribbon Cuttings and/or Customer Appreciation Days! Just give us a call or send us an email to schedule the date and time that works best for you!
- Store your business cards or brochures in our front office so we can provide them to visitors and citizens who visit the Chamber.
- Discounts on tickets for our annual Chamber Banquet and on booth and parade fees for our annual <u>Down Home Days Festival and Parade</u>.

Please know, that throughout the year we will be working on your behalf and the community as well.

~ Jennifer Poore Executive Director